TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-5-8

REOSLUTION ESTABLISHING PUBLIC WORKS STAFF SALARY UPON SUCCESSFUL ACHEIVMENT OF A CDL LICENSE FOR THE YEAR 2018

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has adopted Ordinance 2018-6 setting salaries for all officials and employees of the Township of Chesterfield for the year 2018; and

WHEREAS, it is desirous of the Township Committee to designate specific salaries for Public Works employee positions upon the successful achievement of a CDL license retroactive to the date the CDL license was received.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, hereby establishes the rates for Public Works staff

John Cantamessa – Effective date - 9/15/18	Salary \$ 33,280.00
Steven Lancaster – Effective date – 8/1/18	Salary \$ 33,280.00
Vincent Napoleon – Effective date – 8/1/18	Salary \$ 33,280.00

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on May 23, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~